


CONTENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

1.0. INTRODUCTION

1.1.

1.2.

1.3.

1.4.

1.5.

1.6.

The history of K4MC

Problem Statement

Background of Study

Objectives

Scope of Study

Significance of Study

1.6.1. The Researcher

1.6.2. The Organising Chairman

Of K4MC, Tourism Ministry
& Airlines

il

PAGE

Vii



2.0.

3.0.

1.7.

1.8.

Limitation

1.7.1. Data

1.7.2. Respondent
Definitions of Terms
1.8.1. Tourist

1.8.2. Marketing Strategies

LITERATURE OF REVIEW

METHODOLOGY
3.1. Preliminary Information Gathering
3.2. Theory Formulation
3.3. Primary Sources
3.3.1. Questionnaire
J3 LY. Sampling
Technique
3.3.1.2. Interview
3.4. Secondary Sources
Data Analysis

3.9,

iv

10

16

27

27

28

28

28

29

29

29



ABSTRACT

This Project paper is about the marketing research on how Sabah is
being promoted through the K4MC sport event. The K4MC highlights
on the usage of the river and the bamboos as its main field of

competition.

The importance of the river and the bamboos in the traditional
livelihood of the natives, particularly the Kadazan Dusuns, possess

rich socio-cultural-economic touristic values.

This research is needed because we want to know wether the K4MC
could pose as raw challenge to visitors who may want to sample the
traditional sports and pastimes of the Sabah natives on land and

water.
The researcher also wanted to know wether the event could be

promoted as an environmental conservation of natural surroundings,

as well as making Kiulu a popular tourist destination.

X



This research is conventional research using hypothesis testing where
questionnaire is used to investigate through the cross tabulation of
the prospects of the K4MC in promoting Sabah as a tourism

destination.



