PROMOTING SABAH AS A TOURISM DESTINATION

JARAHIM JAHIM STUSSIT & HO.: 96687789

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ABAMISTRATION (HONS.) (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGENENT UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

APRIL 2200

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT							
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS							
TABLE OF CONTENT							
LIST OF TABLES							
ABSTRACT							
1.0.	INTR	1					
	1.1.	The history of K4MC	1				
	1.2.	Problem Statement	3				
	1.3.	Background of Study	4				
	1.4.	Objectives	5				
	1.5.	Scope of Study	6				
	1.6.	Significance of Study	7				
		1.6.1. The Researcher	7				
	· **	1.6.2. The Organising Chairman Of K4MC, Tourism Ministry & Airlines	7				

	1.7. Limitation						
		1.7.1.	. Data		8		
		it .	8				
	1.8. Definitions of Terms1.8.1. Tourist1.8.2. Marketing Strategies						
2.0.	LITERATURE OF REVIEW						
3.0.	METHODOLOGY						
	3.1. Preliminary Information Gathering						
	3.2. Theory Formulation3.3. Primary Sources						
	3.3.1. Questionnaire						
			3.3.1.1.	Sampling Technique	28		
			3.3.1.2.	Interview	29		
	3.4.	Secondary Sources			29		
	3.5.	Data /	Analysis		29		

ABSTRACT

This Project paper is about the marketing research on how Sabah is being promoted through the K4MC sport event. The K4MC highlights on the usage of the river and the bamboos as its main field of competition.

The importance of the river and the bamboos in the traditional livelihood of the natives, particularly the Kadazan Dusuns, possess rich socio-cultural-economic touristic values.

This research is needed because we want to know wether the K4MC could pose as raw challenge to visitors who may want to sample the traditional sports and pastimes of the Sabah natives on land and water.

The researcher also wanted to know wether the event could be promoted as an environmental conservation of natural surroundings, as well as making Kiulu a popular tourist destination.

This research is conventional research using hypothesis testing where questionnaire is used to investigate through the cross tabulation of the prospects of the K4MC in promoting Sabah as a tourism destination.